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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for HK2223 - HANKINSON DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 3/27/2023 10:16 AM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2022-2023 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT SEASON!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
TEXAS CROSSING 68.5 273 187 86
EDJ I 67.0 273 183 90
NEST I 57.1 273 156 117
BAR N LOUNGE 52.4 273 143 130
MANTADOR VFW I 48.0 273 131 142
CORNER BAR 47.6 273 130 143

Division: B
DOCS PUB 59.7 273 163 110
DOUGS BAR 56.8 273 155 118
MANTADOR VFW II 43.6 273 119 154
BARNEY PUB N EATERY 34.1 273 93 180
EDJ II 33.7 273 92 181
EDJ III 31.5 273 86 187

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

TEXAS CROSSING CORNER BAR 3/23/2023 10 13 9 4 0
DOCS PUB BARNEY PUB N EATERY 3/23/2023 10 13 9 4 0
DOUGS BAR EDJ II 3/17/2023 10 13 9 4 0
EDJ I MANTADOR VFW I 3/23/2023 10 13 8 5 0
BAR N LOUNGE NEST I 3/23/2023 10 13 7 6 0
EDJ III MANTADOR VFW II 3/23/2023 10 13 7 6 0
NEST I BAR N LOUNGE 3/23/2023 10 13 6 7 0
MANTADOR VFW II EDJ III 3/23/2023 10 13 6 7 0
MANTADOR VFW I EDJ I 3/23/2023 10 13 5 8 0
CORNER BAR TEXAS CROSSING 3/23/2023 10 13 4 9 0
BARNEY PUB N EATERY DOCS PUB 3/23/2023 10 13 4 9 0
EDJ II DOUGS BAR 3/17/2023 10 13 4 9 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

DYLAN HEGER TEXAS CROSSING 18.72 19.09 0.37
HOPE SEELYE CORNER BAR 15.72 16.04 0.32
JAY HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 19.43 19.62 0.19
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 19.04 19.21 0.17
CODY BIRNBAUM NEST I 18.79 18.95 0.16

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

TREVOR THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 24.37 63 40 56 11 2 160 111 21 11 2
JEREMY MILBRANDT BAR N LOUNGE 24.37 63 41 52 9 1 151 151 19 12 2
THOMAS KATH EDJ I 23.27 60 30 55 11 0 150 116 15 5 5
AUSTEN MUND BAR N LOUNGE 23.13 18 11 17 1 0 150 150 6 3 0
ROD ROMEREIM TEXAS CROSSING 20.82 57 21 39 7 0 150 145 8 9 3
LEIGH JAEGER EDJ I 20.48 63 26 33 2 0 150 116 9 10 2
GUNNAR THORESON MANTADOR VFW I 20.37 27 8 16 3 0 150 89 2 4 2
JAY HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 19.62 45 18 26 1 0 150 81 4 7 6
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI BAR N LOUNGE 19.60 18 8 7 1 0 150 46 2 4 2
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Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

RICHARD JAEGER EDJ I 19.50 60 17 30 3 1 157 99 7 6 4
CAMERON LENZEN NEST I 19.44 36 16 25 1 0 150 119 2 7 4
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 19.21 60 15 28 1 0 150 77 4 6 4
JIMMY KATH JR EDJ I 19.09 63 13 32 1 0 150 101 2 7 3
DYLAN HEGER TEXAS CROSSING 19.09 51 10 25 1 0 150 107 5 2 1
MARC BUCKHOUSE MANTADOR VFW I 19.02 36 8 13 0 1 160 160 2 3 1
CODY BIRNBAUM NEST I 18.95 57 16 31 0 0 120 92 6 3 3
WILL ASP NEST I 18.75 3 1 1 1 0 150 19 0 1 0
BEN FEUERHAKE CORNER BAR 18.66 66 26 37 4 0 150 105 8 12 4
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 18.33 45 7 16 2 0 150 78 1 3 3
MARSHALL ANDERSON BAR N LOUNGE 18.25 24 3 11 0 0 119 50 1 2 0
ZACH FENSKE MANTADOR VFW I 18.24 27 9 11 0 0 120 49 0 5 3
MIKE SANDERS EDJ I 17.99 6 0 3 1 0 150 0 0 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER BAR N LOUNGE 17.84 33 9 15 0 0 140 79 1 6 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM CORNER BAR 17.67 15 2 6 1 0 150 59 0 1 1
RANDY THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 17.41 57 6 17 1 0 150 73 1 3 1
TAYLOR KATH NEST I 17.35 54 12 16 0 1 154 76 2 6 1
JESS MILBRANDT BAR N LOUNGE 17.21 33 4 6 0 0 123 92 1 2 0
TANYA BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 16.68 54 9 16 0 0 120 72 1 3 4
CHRIS GULAN NEST I 16.28 48 8 18 0 0 130 130 1 3 2
DOUG HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 16.18 45 4 10 1 0 150 91 1 3 0
HOPE SEELYE CORNER BAR 16.04 54 5 14 1 0 150 61 0 3 1
SHELBY FENSKE MANTADOR VFW I 16.03 27 2 9 0 0 127 53 0 1 1
STEPH HEJTMANEK BAR N LOUNGE 15.65 54 6 12 0 0 121 119 0 3 2
GAVIN GERESZEK NEST I 15.63 3 1 1 0 0 101 15 0 1 0
BRIAN ZIEGELMAN MANTADOR VFW I 15.12 18 3 3 0 0 116 61 0 1 1
MIKE SEELYE CORNER BAR 15.10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA HEINECKE CORNER BAR 14.90 39 6 11 0 0 124 48 0 1 1
KATELYN THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 14.78 6 2 2 0 0 120 83 0 1 1

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI BAR N LOUNGE 1.93 2.00 0.07
DOUG HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 1.71 1.73 0.02
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 1.94 1.96 0.02
LEIGH JAEGER EDJ I 2.18 2.19 0.01
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 1.67 1.68 0.01

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

TREVOR THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 2.80 84 47 2 0 48 18 11 0 3
JEREMY MILBRANDT BAR N LOUNGE 2.62 84 37 9 3 43 21 11 0 2
THOMAS KATH EDJ I 2.57 80 36 8 1 34 17 6 1 1
JAY HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 2.37 60 13 1 0 17 9 5 0 0
AUSTEN MUND BAR N LOUNGE 2.26 24 8 2 0 13 1 1 0 0
ROD ROMEREIM TEXAS CROSSING 2.23 76 21 2 0 19 11 2 0 1
LEIGH JAEGER EDJ I 2.19 84 23 2 0 24 11 6 0 1
CAMERON LENZEN NEST I 2.12 48 20 1 0 14 5 4 0 0
JIMMY KATH JR EDJ I 2.08 84 18 1 0 19 11 3 0 1
MIKE SEELYE CORNER BAR 2.08 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
DYLAN HEGER TEXAS CROSSING 2.05 68 20 2 0 14 10 3 0 0
BEN FEUERHAKE CORNER BAR 2.02 88 21 3 0 22 9 7 0 0
GUNNAR THORESON MANTADOR VFW I 2.02 36 13 1 0 8 3 3 0 1
CODY BIRNBAUM NEST I 2.01 76 24 1 0 14 9 2 1 2
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI BAR N LOUNGE 2.00 24 5 1 0 4 1 1 0 0
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 1.96 80 17 1 0 15 13 1 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER BAR N LOUNGE 1.95 44 14 2 0 15 2 4 0 1
WILL ASP NEST I 1.93 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR KATH NEST I 1.89 72 18 0 0 22 8 2 0 0
RICHARD JAEGER EDJ I 1.87 80 18 1 0 13 7 5 0 0
ZACH FENSKE MANTADOR VFW I 1.86 36 11 0 0 7 3 0 0 1
MIKE SANDERS EDJ I 1.85 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CHRIS GULAN NEST I 1.85 64 13 0 0 16 4 1 0 0
MARSHALL ANDERSON BAR N LOUNGE 1.82 32 5 0 0 8 1 1 0 1
JOEY CUNNINGHAM CORNER BAR 1.78 20 5 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
MARC BUCKHOUSE MANTADOR VFW I 1.78 48 14 1 0 9 2 1 0 0
RANDY THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 1.74 76 10 0 0 13 2 4 0 0
DOUG HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 1.73 60 9 0 0 8 6 1 0 0
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 1.68 60 10 0 0 14 7 1 0 0
GAVIN GERESZEK NEST I 1.63 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BRIAN ZIEGELMAN MANTADOR VFW I 1.61 24 4 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
HOPE SEELYE CORNER BAR 1.60 72 14 0 0 6 3 4 0 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

TANYA BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 1.53 72 7 0 0 11 3 1 0 0
SHELBY FENSKE MANTADOR VFW I 1.50 36 4 0 0 3 1 3 0 1
STEPH HEJTMANEK BAR N LOUNGE 1.41 72 6 0 0 10 3 2 0 0
LINDA HEINECKE CORNER BAR 1.32 52 5 0 0 9 1 1 0 0
JESS MILBRANDT BAR N LOUNGE 1.31 44 3 1 0 3 4 1 0 0
KATELYN THIELE TEXAS CROSSING 1.15 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

DYLAN HEGER TEXAS CROSSING 18.72 19.09 0.37
HOPE SEELYE CORNER BAR 15.72 16.04 0.32
JAY HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 19.43 19.62 0.19
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 19.04 19.21 0.17
CODY BIRNBAUM NEST I 18.79 18.95 0.16

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BAR N LOUNGE
JEREMY MILBRANDT 24.37 63 41 52 9 1 151 151 19 12 2
AUSTEN MUND 23.13 18 11 17 1 0 150 150 6 3 0
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 19.60 18 8 7 1 0 150 46 2 4 2
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL 18.33 45 7 16 2 0 150 78 1 3 3
MARSHALL ANDERSON 18.25 24 3 11 0 0 119 50 1 2 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER 17.84 33 9 15 0 0 140 79 1 6 0
JESS MILBRANDT 17.21 33 4 6 0 0 123 92 1 2 0
TANYA BOHNENSTINGL 16.68 54 9 16 0 0 120 72 1 3 4
STEPH HEJTMANEK 15.65 54 6 12 0 0 121 119 0 3 2

Team Totals: 18.76 342 98 152 13 1 151 151 32 38 13
 
CORNER BAR
BEN FEUERHAKE 18.66 66 26 37 4 0 150 105 8 12 4
JOEY CUNNINGHAM 17.67 15 2 6 1 0 150 59 0 1 1
HOPE SEELYE 16.04 54 5 14 1 0 150 61 0 3 1
MIKE SEELYE 15.10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA HEINECKE 14.90 39 6 11 0 0 124 48 0 1 1

Team Totals: 16.85 177 39 68 6 0 150 105 8 17 7
 
EDJ I
THOMAS KATH 23.27 60 30 55 11 0 150 116 15 5 5
LEIGH JAEGER 20.48 63 26 33 2 0 150 116 9 10 2
RICHARD JAEGER 19.50 60 17 30 3 1 157 99 7 6 4
JIMMY KATH JR 19.09 63 13 32 1 0 150 101 2 7 3
MIKE SANDERS 17.99 6 0 3 1 0 150 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.44 252 86 153 18 1 157 116 33 28 14
 
MANTADOR VFW I
GUNNAR THORESON 20.37 27 8 16 3 0 150 89 2 4 2
JAY HEJTMANEK 19.62 45 18 26 1 0 150 81 4 7 6
RON PELLMAN 19.21 60 15 28 1 0 150 77 4 6 4
MARC BUCKHOUSE 19.02 36 8 13 0 1 160 160 2 3 1
ZACH FENSKE 18.24 27 9 11 0 0 120 49 0 5 3
DOUG HEJTMANEK 16.18 45 4 10 1 0 150 91 1 3 0
SHELBY FENSKE 16.03 27 2 9 0 0 127 53 0 1 1
BRIAN ZIEGELMAN 15.12 18 3 3 0 0 116 61 0 1 1

Team Totals: 18.15 285 67 116 6 1 160 160 13 30 18
 
NEST I
CAMERON LENZEN 19.44 36 16 25 1 0 150 119 2 7 4
CODY BIRNBAUM 18.95 57 16 31 0 0 120 92 6 3 3
WILL ASP 18.75 3 1 1 1 0 150 19 0 1 0
TAYLOR KATH 17.35 54 12 16 0 1 154 76 2 6 1
CHRIS GULAN 16.28 48 8 18 0 0 130 130 1 3 2
GAVIN GERESZEK 15.63 3 1 1 0 0 101 15 0 1 0

Team Totals: 17.89 201 54 92 2 1 154 130 11 21 10
 
TEXAS CROSSING
TREVOR THIELE 24.37 63 40 56 11 2 160 111 21 11 2
ROD ROMEREIM 20.82 57 21 39 7 0 150 145 8 9 3
DYLAN HEGER 19.09 51 10 25 1 0 150 107 5 2 1
RANDY THIELE 17.41 57 6 17 1 0 150 73 1 3 1
KATELYN THIELE 14.78 6 2 2 0 0 120 83 0 1 1

Team Totals: 20.25 234 79 139 20 2 160 145 35 26 8
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Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

 

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI BAR N LOUNGE 1.93 2.00 0.07
RON PELLMAN MANTADOR VFW I 1.94 1.96 0.02
DOUG HEJTMANEK MANTADOR VFW I 1.71 1.73 0.02
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL BAR N LOUNGE 1.67 1.68 0.01
LINDA HEINECKE CORNER BAR 1.31 1.32 0.01

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BAR N LOUNGE
JEREMY MILBRANDT 2.62 84 37 9 3 43 21 11 0 2
AUSTEN MUND 2.26 24 8 2 0 13 1 1 0 0
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 2.00 24 5 1 0 4 1 1 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER 1.95 44 14 2 0 15 2 4 0 1
MARSHALL ANDERSON 1.82 32 5 0 0 8 1 1 0 1
ADAM BOHNENSTINGL 1.68 60 10 0 0 14 7 1 0 0
TANYA BOHNENSTINGL 1.53 72 7 0 0 11 3 1 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK 1.41 72 6 0 0 10 3 2 0 0
JESS MILBRANDT 1.31 44 3 1 0 3 4 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.84 456 95 15 3 121 43 23 0 4
 
CORNER BAR
MIKE SEELYE 2.08 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
BEN FEUERHAKE 2.02 88 21 3 0 22 9 7 0 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM 1.78 20 5 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
HOPE SEELYE 1.60 72 14 0 0 6 3 4 0 0
LINDA HEINECKE 1.32 52 5 0 0 9 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.71 236 45 3 0 42 14 13 1 0
 
EDJ I
THOMAS KATH 2.57 80 36 8 1 34 17 6 1 1
LEIGH JAEGER 2.19 84 23 2 0 24 11 6 0 1
JIMMY KATH JR 2.08 84 18 1 0 19 11 3 0 1
RICHARD JAEGER 1.87 80 18 1 0 13 7 5 0 0
MIKE SANDERS 1.85 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.17 336 97 12 1 91 46 20 1 3
 
MANTADOR VFW I
JAY HEJTMANEK 2.37 60 13 1 0 17 9 5 0 0
GUNNAR THORESON 2.02 36 13 1 0 8 3 3 0 1
RON PELLMAN 1.96 80 17 1 0 15 13 1 0 0
ZACH FENSKE 1.86 36 11 0 0 7 3 0 0 1
MARC BUCKHOUSE 1.78 48 14 1 0 9 2 1 0 0
DOUG HEJTMANEK 1.73 60 9 0 0 8 6 1 0 0
BRIAN ZIEGELMAN 1.61 24 4 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
SHELBY FENSKE 1.50 36 4 0 0 3 1 3 0 1

Team Totals: 1.89 380 85 4 0 75 38 15 0 3
 
NEST I
CAMERON LENZEN 2.12 48 20 1 0 14 5 4 0 0
CODY BIRNBAUM 2.01 76 24 1 0 14 9 2 1 2
WILL ASP 1.93 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR KATH 1.89 72 18 0 0 22 8 2 0 0
CHRIS GULAN 1.85 64 13 0 0 16 4 1 0 0
GAVIN GERESZEK 1.63 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.95 268 75 2 0 68 26 9 1 2
 
TEXAS CROSSING
TREVOR THIELE 2.80 84 47 2 0 48 18 11 0 3
ROD ROMEREIM 2.23 76 21 2 0 19 11 2 0 1
DYLAN HEGER 2.05 68 20 2 0 14 10 3 0 0
RANDY THIELE 1.74 76 10 0 0 13 2 4 0 0
KATELYN THIELE 1.15 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.18 312 100 6 0 94 41 20 0 4
 

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All X01 games:
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 12.45 13.83 1.38
CODY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 13.96 14.20 0.24
STACY PERALES EDJ III 14.70 14.83 0.13
ALEXIA JAEGER EDJ II 14.46 14.58 0.12
RICARDO PERALES EDJ III 14.70 14.78 0.08

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JUSTIN ROEDER DOCS PUB 22.02 51 23 37 10 0 150 116 5 8 4
NICK BERTELSEN DOUGS BAR 20.97 9 4 8 1 0 150 107 0 1 0
RYAN CAMPBELL DOUGS BAR 20.09 6 2 5 0 0 120 35 1 1 0
JUSTIN PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 19.25 63 25 33 3 0 150 150 9 7 8
JAKE BRANDENBURGER DOCS PUB 18.73 3 0 1 0 0 101 0 0 0 0
KELLY LEHMANN DOUGS BAR 18.48 60 22 27 8 0 150 106 4 7 8
AARON MEDENWALDT DOCS PUB 18.35 63 23 36 5 0 150 116 4 8 7
RYAN BERNARD DOUGS BAR 18.02 63 21 26 1 1 154 82 4 7 6
JASON DAVIS DOUGS BAR 17.61 51 18 26 0 0 121 107 1 5 8
TORREY KATH EDJ II 17.12 33 3 8 0 0 119 78 0 3 0
BRANDEN SKJOITEN DOCS PUB 17.12 57 17 22 2 0 150 106 4 5 4
ALEC JOHNSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 16.29 45 11 15 1 0 150 63 2 2 3
TREVOR WEIDNER MANTADOR VFW II 16.26 36 9 17 0 0 127 108 1 2 4
JAMIE BIRNBAUM EDJ II 16.18 57 19 23 1 0 150 112 3 7 3
MORGAN GABBERT MANTADOR VFW II 16.07 3 0 2 0 0 120 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE BOLL DOCS PUB 15.92 12 2 4 0 0 113 63 0 1 1
ROSEMARY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 15.80 60 16 18 1 0 150 103 2 3 6
TRACY MEDENWALDT DOCS PUB 15.69 57 8 12 0 0 119 67 1 2 1
ERIC FENSKE EDJ III 15.65 60 20 13 2 0 150 118 1 7 7
EDDY PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 15.30 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
LACEY HOVLAND BARNEY PUB N EATERY 15.30 24 1 8 1 0 150 57 0 1 0
DYLAN SANDER DOCS PUB 15.07 3 1 1 0 0 105 25 0 0 0
STACY PERALES EDJ III 14.83 54 10 14 1 0 150 47 1 3 1
RICARDO PERALES EDJ III 14.78 57 9 10 1 1 152 61 0 2 3
JONI BURG MANTADOR VFW II 14.72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE LONGSHORE MANTADOR VFW II 14.69 60 7 6 0 0 117 37 0 1 3
NIKKI DAVIS DOUGS BAR 14.64 63 1 6 0 0 140 25 0 0 0
ALEXIA JAEGER EDJ II 14.58 60 9 11 0 0 123 84 0 0 4
ANDREA KATH EDJ II 14.57 57 6 8 0 0 131 34 0 1 3
JUSTIN PROCHNOW EDJ III 14.55 9 1 2 0 0 111 24 0 0 0
DILLON PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 14.55 15 1 2 0 0 118 69 0 1 0
BRYAN FORD BARNEY PUB N EATERY 14.39 63 9 8 2 0 150 78 0 2 4
NATHAN GERESZEK MANTADOR VFW II 14.34 6 1 1 0 0 120 22 0 0 0
DANIELLE STEIN EDJ III 14.32 18 4 2 1 0 150 62 1 0 1
DILLAN BARTHOLOMAY DOUGS BAR 14.32 3 1 2 0 0 118 58 0 0 1
STEVE ANDERSON DOCS PUB 14.29 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CODY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 14.20 57 2 6 0 0 121 121 1 0 0
LANDEN JENSEN EDJ III 14.09 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDI WEIDNER MANTADOR VFW II 14.08 60 7 11 1 0 150 43 0 3 2
DENISE KATH EDJ II 14.04 63 15 9 0 0 134 66 1 3 2
STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 13.83 6 1 1 0 0 113 63 1 0 0
TAYLAR KLOSTER BARNEY PUB N EATERY 13.78 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH CHRISTOPHER EDJ III 13.66 24 1 6 0 0 124 19 0 1 0
JC PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 13.19 3 0 1 0 0 107 0 0 0 0
ANGELA HIMES EDJ III 13.09 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOLENE ROEDER EDJ II 12.00 6 2 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0
CARINA BERICCS MANTADOR VFW II 11.62 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRY HIMES EDJ III 11.61 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 1.60 1.94 0.34
JUSTIN PROCHNOW EDJ III 1.16 1.31 0.15
BRYAN FORD BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.48 1.51 0.03
JAMIE BIRNBAUM EDJ II 1.57 1.60 0.03
JUSTIN ROEDER DOCS PUB 2.21 2.24 0.03

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

JUSTIN ROEDER DOCS PUB 2.24 68 29 2 0 29 8 4 1 0
RYAN CAMPBELL DOUGS BAR 2.18 8 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
NICK BERTELSEN DOUGS BAR 2.14 12 4 0 0 5 1 0 1 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

JUSTIN PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 2.01 84 27 1 1 24 4 6 2 0
KELLY LEHMANN DOUGS BAR 1.95 80 24 1 0 13 9 3 1 0
STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 1.94 8 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
DILLAN BARTHOLOMAY DOUGS BAR 1.93 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JASON DAVIS DOUGS BAR 1.92 68 27 2 1 10 6 3 1 0
AARON MEDENWALDT DOCS PUB 1.90 84 27 3 0 20 10 2 1 2
NATHAN GERESZEK MANTADOR VFW II 1.88 8 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
TORREY KATH EDJ II 1.86 44 7 1 0 10 3 3 0 0
BRANDEN SKJOITEN DOCS PUB 1.73 76 17 2 0 17 8 2 1 0
RYAN BERNARD DOUGS BAR 1.71 84 18 1 0 18 5 5 0 0
TREVOR WEIDNER MANTADOR VFW II 1.70 48 10 0 0 9 4 1 0 1
MORGAN GABBERT MANTADOR VFW II 1.61 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
STEVE ANDERSON DOCS PUB 1.60 8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
JAMIE BIRNBAUM EDJ II 1.60 76 17 1 0 10 6 1 0 0
BRANDI WEIDNER MANTADOR VFW II 1.59 80 15 0 0 16 8 1 1 0
ERIC FENSKE EDJ III 1.58 80 7 0 0 15 3 1 0 0
DANIELLE BOLL DOCS PUB 1.57 16 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
ROSEMARY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.56 80 16 0 0 14 4 2 2 0
ALEC JOHNSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.55 60 18 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
JONI BURG MANTADOR VFW II 1.54 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
JC PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 1.52 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BRYAN FORD BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.51 84 12 2 0 12 10 0 0 0
JAKE BRANDENBURGER DOCS PUB 1.48 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH CHRISTOPHER EDJ III 1.43 32 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
RICARDO PERALES EDJ III 1.42 76 10 0 0 11 5 0 0 0
DILLON PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 1.41 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DENISE KATH EDJ II 1.40 84 5 0 0 13 4 1 1 0
LANDEN JENSEN EDJ III 1.40 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MIKE LONGSHORE MANTADOR VFW II 1.38 80 9 0 0 10 6 1 0 1
CARINA BERICCS MANTADOR VFW II 1.35 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ALEXIA JAEGER EDJ II 1.34 80 14 0 0 10 2 1 0 0
TAYLAR KLOSTER BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.33 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
LACEY HOVLAND BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.32 32 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
STACY PERALES EDJ III 1.31 72 8 0 0 6 1 2 0 1
JUSTIN PROCHNOW EDJ III 1.31 12 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
CODY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.27 76 6 0 0 8 4 0 0 0
NIKKI DAVIS DOUGS BAR 1.26 84 9 1 0 11 4 1 0 1
ANDREA KATH EDJ II 1.24 76 3 0 0 18 2 3 0 0
DANIELLE STEIN EDJ III 1.21 24 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TRACY MEDENWALDT DOCS PUB 1.21 76 9 0 0 7 6 1 0 0
ANGELA HIMES EDJ III 0.98 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOLENE ROEDER EDJ II 0.98 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYLAN SANDER DOCS PUB 0.97 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TERRY HIMES EDJ III 0.95 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
EDDY PROSSER MANTADOR VFW II 0.87 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 12.45 13.83 1.38
CODY OLSON BARNEY PUB N EATERY 13.96 14.20 0.24
STACY PERALES EDJ III 14.70 14.83 0.13
ALEXIA JAEGER EDJ II 14.46 14.58 0.12
RICARDO PERALES EDJ III 14.70 14.78 0.08

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BARNEY PUB N EATERY
ALEC JOHNSON 16.29 45 11 15 1 0 150 63 2 2 3
ROSEMARY OLSON 15.80 60 16 18 1 0 150 103 2 3 6
LACEY HOVLAND 15.30 24 1 8 1 0 150 57 0 1 0
BRYAN FORD 14.39 63 9 8 2 0 150 78 0 2 4
CODY OLSON 14.20 57 2 6 0 0 121 121 1 0 0
TAYLAR KLOSTER 13.78 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.10 252 39 55 5 0 150 121 5 8 13
 
DOCS PUB
JUSTIN ROEDER 22.02 51 23 37 10 0 150 116 5 8 4
JAKE BRANDENBURGER 18.73 3 0 1 0 0 101 0 0 0 0
AARON MEDENWALDT 18.35 63 23 36 5 0 150 116 4 8 7
BRANDEN SKJOITEN 17.12 57 17 22 2 0 150 106 4 5 4
DANIELLE BOLL 15.92 12 2 4 0 0 113 63 0 1 1
TRACY MEDENWALDT 15.69 57 8 12 0 0 119 67 1 2 1
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Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DYLAN SANDER 15.07 3 1 1 0 0 105 25 0 0 0
STEVE ANDERSON 14.29 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.81 252 74 113 17 0 150 116 14 24 17
 
DOUGS BAR
NICK BERTELSEN 20.97 9 4 8 1 0 150 107 0 1 0
RYAN CAMPBELL 20.09 6 2 5 0 0 120 35 1 1 0
KELLY LEHMANN 18.48 60 22 27 8 0 150 106 4 7 8
RYAN BERNARD 18.02 63 21 26 1 1 154 82 4 7 6
JASON DAVIS 17.61 51 18 26 0 0 121 107 1 5 8
NIKKI DAVIS 14.64 63 1 6 0 0 140 25 0 0 0
DILLAN BARTHOLOMAY 14.32 3 1 2 0 0 118 58 0 0 1

Team Totals: 17.28 255 69 100 10 1 154 107 10 21 23
 
EDJ II
TORREY KATH 17.12 33 3 8 0 0 119 78 0 3 0
JAMIE BIRNBAUM 16.18 57 19 23 1 0 150 112 3 7 3
ALEXIA JAEGER 14.58 60 9 11 0 0 123 84 0 0 4
ANDREA KATH 14.57 57 6 8 0 0 131 34 0 1 3
DENISE KATH 14.04 63 15 9 0 0 134 66 1 3 2
STEVE WOOLEVER 13.83 6 1 1 0 0 113 63 1 0 0
JOLENE ROEDER 12.00 6 2 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.92 282 55 60 1 0 150 112 5 14 12
 
EDJ III
ERIC FENSKE 15.65 60 20 13 2 0 150 118 1 7 7
STACY PERALES 14.83 54 10 14 1 0 150 47 1 3 1
RICARDO PERALES 14.78 57 9 10 1 1 152 61 0 2 3
JUSTIN PROCHNOW 14.55 9 1 2 0 0 111 24 0 0 0
DANIELLE STEIN 14.32 18 4 2 1 0 150 62 1 0 1
LANDEN JENSEN 14.09 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH CHRISTOPHER 13.66 24 1 6 0 0 124 19 0 1 0
ANGELA HIMES 13.09 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRY HIMES 11.61 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.73 237 45 47 5 1 152 118 3 13 12
 
MANTADOR VFW II
JUSTIN PROSSER 19.25 63 25 33 3 0 150 150 9 7 8
TREVOR WEIDNER 16.26 36 9 17 0 0 127 108 1 2 4
MORGAN GABBERT 16.07 3 0 2 0 0 120 0 0 0 0
EDDY PROSSER 15.30 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
JONI BURG 14.72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE LONGSHORE 14.69 60 7 6 0 0 117 37 0 1 3
DILLON PROSSER 14.55 15 1 2 0 0 118 69 0 1 0
NATHAN GERESZEK 14.34 6 1 1 0 0 120 22 0 0 0
BRANDI WEIDNER 14.08 60 7 11 1 0 150 43 0 3 2
JC PROSSER 13.19 3 0 1 0 0 107 0 0 0 0
CARINA BERICCS 11.62 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.76 255 51 73 4 0 150 150 10 14 18
 

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

STEVE WOOLEVER EDJ II 1.60 1.94 0.34
JUSTIN PROCHNOW EDJ III 1.16 1.31 0.15
JUSTIN ROEDER DOCS PUB 2.21 2.24 0.03
JAMIE BIRNBAUM EDJ II 1.57 1.60 0.03
BRYAN FORD BARNEY PUB N EATERY 1.48 1.51 0.03

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BARNEY PUB N EATERY
ROSEMARY OLSON 1.56 80 16 0 0 14 4 2 2 0
ALEC JOHNSON 1.55 60 18 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
BRYAN FORD 1.51 84 12 2 0 12 10 0 0 0
TAYLAR KLOSTER 1.33 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
LACEY HOVLAND 1.32 32 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
CODY OLSON 1.27 76 6 0 0 8 4 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.45 336 54 2 0 44 23 2 2 0
 
DOCS PUB
JUSTIN ROEDER 2.24 68 29 2 0 29 8 4 1 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

AARON MEDENWALDT 1.90 84 27 3 0 20 10 2 1 2
BRANDEN SKJOITEN 1.73 76 17 2 0 17 8 2 1 0
STEVE ANDERSON 1.60 8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE BOLL 1.57 16 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
JAKE BRANDENBURGER 1.48 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRACY MEDENWALDT 1.21 76 9 0 0 7 6 1 0 0
DYLAN SANDER 0.97 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.74 336 91 7 0 79 33 9 3 2
 
DOUGS BAR
RYAN CAMPBELL 2.18 8 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
NICK BERTELSEN 2.14 12 4 0 0 5 1 0 1 0
KELLY LEHMANN 1.95 80 24 1 0 13 9 3 1 0
DILLAN BARTHOLOMAY 1.93 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JASON DAVIS 1.92 68 27 2 1 10 6 3 1 0
RYAN BERNARD 1.71 84 18 1 0 18 5 5 0 0
NIKKI DAVIS 1.26 84 9 1 0 11 4 1 0 1

Team Totals: 1.72 340 87 5 1 61 27 13 3 1
 
EDJ II
STEVE WOOLEVER 1.94 8 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
TORREY KATH 1.86 44 7 1 0 10 3 3 0 0
JAMIE BIRNBAUM 1.60 76 17 1 0 10 6 1 0 0
DENISE KATH 1.40 84 5 0 0 13 4 1 1 0
ALEXIA JAEGER 1.34 80 14 0 0 10 2 1 0 0
ANDREA KATH 1.24 76 3 0 0 18 2 3 0 0
JOLENE ROEDER 0.98 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.44 376 49 2 0 63 19 9 1 0
 
EDJ III
ERIC FENSKE 1.58 80 7 0 0 15 3 1 0 0
JOSH CHRISTOPHER 1.43 32 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
RICARDO PERALES 1.42 76 10 0 0 11 5 0 0 0
LANDEN JENSEN 1.40 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
STACY PERALES 1.31 72 8 0 0 6 1 2 0 1
JUSTIN PROCHNOW 1.31 12 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE STEIN 1.21 24 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
ANGELA HIMES 0.98 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRY HIMES 0.95 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.39 316 35 0 0 41 11 3 0 1
 
MANTADOR VFW II
JUSTIN PROSSER 2.01 84 27 1 1 24 4 6 2 0
NATHAN GERESZEK 1.88 8 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
TREVOR WEIDNER 1.70 48 10 0 0 9 4 1 0 1
MORGAN GABBERT 1.61 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
BRANDI WEIDNER 1.59 80 15 0 0 16 8 1 1 0
JONI BURG 1.54 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
JC PROSSER 1.52 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DILLON PROSSER 1.41 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MIKE LONGSHORE 1.38 80 9 0 0 10 6 1 0 1
CARINA BERICCS 1.35 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
EDDY PROSSER 0.87 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.64 340 69 1 1 65 25 11 3 2
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